CH \$40.00 18124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM597099

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alpha Media Communications, Inc.		08/26/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha 3E Corporation	
Street Address:	1211 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 750	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	Intry: OREGON	
Postal Code:	97204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1812419	F.A.R.M. NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027197049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027197000
Email: ckelly@wiley.law
Correspondent Name: Christopher Kelly
Address Line 1: 1776 K Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: WILEY REIN LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	860850056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=FARM NET ALPHA MEDIA ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS is made as of August <u>26</u>, 2020 by Alpha Media Communications, Inc. (formerly known as Three Eagles Communications, Inc.) ("Assignor") to Alpha 3E Corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal office at 1211 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 750, Portland, OR 97204, and is the owner of the right, title and interest in, to and under the following mark and (wherever filed) the registration thereof or application therefor (the "Mark"):

F.A.R.M. NET, PTO Registration Number 1812419

Assignee is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal office at 1211 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 750, Portland, OR 97204, and desires to acquire the Mark. Assignee is an affiliate of Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Mark (including the registration thereof and application therefor (wherever filed)), together with the goodwill, if any, associated with the use of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: ALPHA MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By:

Name John Grossi
Title: CFO

ASSIGNEE: ALPHA 3E CORPORATION

Name John Grossi Title: CFO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 09/11/2020